AF Competition Advocates


	Procurement Activity
	Office Symbol
	
	Email
	Name
	Phone No.

	Air Combat Command 
	ACC/LGCR
	Pri
	ray.carpenter@langley.af.mil
	Raymond Carpenter
	574-5373

	
	
	Alt
	lori.cotton@langley.af.mil
	Lori Cotton
	574-5218

	Air Education and Training Command 
	AETC/LGC
	Pri
	ira.garrett@randolph.af.mil
	Ira Garrett
	487-2819

	
	
	Alt
	charles.woodside@randolph.af.mil
	Chuck Woodside
	487-5636

	Air Mobility Command 
	AMC/A48
	
	Michael.Jackson@scott.af.mil
	Michael Jackson
	779-4381

	Air Force Materiel Command 
	AFMC/PK
	
	thomas.wells@wpafb.af.mil
	Thomas Wells
	787-7256

	  Aeronautical Systems Center
	ASC/PK
	
	robert.reis@wpafb.af.mil
	Robert Reis
	785-3741

	  ASC/ PKW
	ASC/PKW
	
	carolle.henderson@wpafb.af.mil
	Carolle Henderson
	787-2108, x4919

	  311th Human Systems Wing
	311 HSW/PK
	
	cynthia.sanders@brooks.af.mil
	Cynthia Sanders
	240-6312

	  Air Armament Center
	AAC/PK
	Pri
	FowlerJ@eglin.af.mil
	Jerry Fowler
	872-8229

	
	
	Alt
	emily.jay@eglin.af.mil
	Emily Jay
	872-3107, x5306

	  Air Force Flight Test Center
	AFFTC/PK
	Pri
	chuck.snavely@edwards.af.mil
	Col Charles E. Snavely
	527-2006

	
	
	Alt
	david.stocking@edwards.af.mil
	Mr. David Stocking
	527-8018

	  Air Force Research Lab
	AFRL/PK
	Pri
	ryan.andrews@afrl.af.mil
	Col Ryan Andrews
	785-0432

	
	
	Alt
	dave.thomas@afrl.af.mil
	Dave Thomas
	785-0493

	       AF Office of Scientific Research
	AFOSR/PK
	
	ronald.bartholomew@afosr.af.mil
	Lt Col Ron Bartholomew
	426-5904

	       Armstrong Research Site
	AFRL/HEK
	
	cynthia.sanders@brooks.af.mil
	Cynthia Sanders
	240-6312

	       Eglin Research Site
	AFRL/MNK
	
	See AAC/PK 
	
	

	       Phillips Research Site
	Det 8 AFRL/PK
	
	gene.dewall@plk.af.mil
	Eugene DeWall
	246-4979

	       Rome Research Site
	AFRL/IFK
	
	reedl@rl.af.mil
	Linda Reed
	587-7748

	       Wright Research Site (15 Jun 04)
	Det 1 AFRL/PK
	
	scott.stewart@wpafb.af.mil
	Maj Scott Steward
	785-4813

	  Arnold Engineering Development Center
	AEDC/PK
	
	marvin.mccloud@arnold.af.mil
	Lt Col Marvin McCloud
	340-7806

	  Electronic Systems Center
	ESC/PK
	Pri
	Bonnie.Taylor@hanscom.af.mil 
	Bonnie D. Taylor
	478-2201

	
	
	Alt
	Karen.Osborn@hanscom.af.mil
	Col Karen Osborn
	478-2201

	     Standard Systems Group
	SSG/PK
	Pri
	Melvin.Carr@gunter.af.mil
	Melvin W. Carr, Jr.
	596-5323

	
	
	Alt
	David.mckinney@gunter.af.mil
	Col William D. McKinney
	596-5614

	     Materiel Systems Group
	MSG/PK
	Pri
	reginald.adams@wpafb.af.mil
	Lt Col Reginald Adams
	787-4053

	
	
	Alt
	Nancy.Sanders@wpafb.af.mil
	Nancy B. Sanders
	787-4077

	  38th Engineering Installation Wing 
	38th EIW/CA
	Pri
	karen.noble@tinker.af.mil
	Karen Noble
	884-9394

	
	
	Alt
	bob.oday@tinker.af.mil
	Robert O’Day
	884-9394

	  OC-ALC
	OCALC/PKC
	
	john.macdonald@tinker.af.mil
	John J. MacDonald
	884-5135

	  Ogden ALC
	OOALC/PKP
	
	Kathy.Anderson@hill.af.mil
	Kathy Anderson
	777-0768

	  Space and Missile Systems Center
	SMC/PKX
	
	Heidi.johnson@losangeles.af.mil
	Heidi Johnson
	833-3209

	  Warner-Robins ALC
	WRALC/PKP
	
	chris.harrington@robins.af.mil
	Maj Chris Harrington
	468-2604

	Air Force Space Command 
	AFSPC/DSC
	
	Patricia.boggs@peterson.af.mil
	Col Patricia Boggs
	692-5250 

	Pacific Air Forces 
	PACAF/LGC
	Pri
	Mary.cooper@hickam.af.mil
	Col Mary Cooper
	315-449-8566

	United States Air Forces in Europe 
	USAFE/LGC
	
	Sarah.braswell@usafe.af.mil
	Sarah Braswell
	314-480-2209

	11th Support Wing
	11 LG/CC
	Pri
	Everett.carter@bolling.af.mil
	Everett Carter
	297-8086

	
	
	Alt
	Howard.carden@bolling.af.mil
	Howard Carden
	

	Air Force Reserve Command 
	AFRC/LGC
	
	diane.sharpe@afrc.af.mil
	Diane Sharpe
	497-1606

	Air Force Special Operations Command 
	AFSOC/LGC
	
	gregory.snyder@hurlburt.af.mil
	Lt Col Gregory Snyder
	579-3990

	USAF Academy 
	10 ABW/LG
	
	Douglas.jones@usafa.af.mil
	Doug Jones
	333-2074

	AF Operational Test & Evaluation Center
	AFOTEC
	
	Doug.lincoln@afotec.af.mil
	Col Doug Lincolm
	246-6172

	HQ Air Intelligence Agency
	HQ AIA
	
	verna.thompson@lackland.af.mil
	Verna Thompson
	969-2453
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